

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38604/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2012 in FA No.2623/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PATEL JATHABHAI PUNAJBHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTH GUJARAT UNIVERSITY AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 39253 of 2012(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 39276 of 2012(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 39292 of 2012(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 39375 of 2012(With office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 23393 of 2012
(for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution application and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 23409 of 2012
(for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution application and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 39908 of 2012(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 72 of 2013(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 39939 of 2012(With office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8 of 2013
(for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution application and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 53 of 2013(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 58 of 2013(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 65 of 2013(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 69 of 2013(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 70 of 2013(With office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 45 of 2013
(for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution application and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 149 of 2013(With office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1779 of 2013
(for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution application and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 373 of 2013(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 374 of 2013(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 39371 of 2012(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 708 of 2013(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Substitution allowed and the legal representatives of the deceased petitioners are allowed to file the special leave petitions.
Leave granted.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|